
Sno Abstract ID Date of Presentation Sceen No Time Slot Abstract Title

1 CARE25_ABS_N4013 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
COLISTIN USE AND THE EMERGENCE OF PATHOGENS INTRINSICALLY RESISTANT TO COLISTIN IN CRITICALLY-ILL PATIENTS: A HIDDEN 
CONSEQUENCE?

2 CARE25_ABS_H6338 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
EFFECTIVENESS OF MEDICAL EDUCATION REGARDING END-OF-LIFE CARE ON KNOWLEDGE AND EMOTIONAL PREPAREDNESS AMONG 
RELATIVES OF CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS OF AN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT

3 CARE25_ABS_C8656 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARISON OF CAROTID ARTERY VELOCITY TIME INTEGRAL WITH LEFT VENTRICULAR OUTFLOW TRACT VELOCITY TIME INTEGRAL AS 
PREDICTORS OF FLUID RESPONSIVENESS IN PATIENTS WITH UNDIFFERENTIATED SHOCK

4 CARE25_ABS_U2314 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 Correlation of mechanical power of ventilation with ventilator induced lung injury in ARDS patients :A prospective observational study

5 CARE25_ABS_S3922 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 THE PREVALENCE AND RISK FACTORS OF PRONE POSITION PRESSURE SORES IN MECHANICALLY VENTILATED PATIENTS.

6 CARE25_ABS_I3615 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
PREDICTIVE PERFORMANCE OF THE LUNG INJURY PREDICTION SCORE FOR DURATION OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN CRITICALLY ILL 
ADULTS IN TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN INDIA- PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

7 CARE25_ABS_Q8920 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 Safety and efficacy of Percutaneous Dilatational Tracheostomy - A 13 year retrospective analysis

8 CARE25_ABS_D9570 27-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
MELATONIN TO THE RESCUE? -PROPHYLACTIC ORAL MELATONIN THERAPY FOR THE PREVENTION OF INTENSIVE CARE UNIT DELIRIUM â€“ 
AN OPEN-LABEL RANDOMIZED CONTROLLED TRIAL

9 CARE25_ABS_X3587 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 Nation-Wide Expert Consensus on Contemporary Evidence and Evolving Practice Priorities in Critical Care in India

10 CARE25_ABS_L5906 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
ASSOCIATION OF ALACTIC BASE EXCESS AND VENOUSâ€“ARTERIAL CO2 GAP WITH ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY AND MORTALITY IN SHOCK: A 
PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

11 CARE25_ABS_L7108 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 DIGITAL TWIN AWARENESS  ATTITUDE  AND PRACTICE AMONG INDIAN CRITICAL CARE PHYSICIANS: A CROSS-SECTIONAL STUDY

12 CARE25_ABS_A2398 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
EVALUATION OF RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN MITRAL ANNULAR PLANE SYSTOLIC EXCURSION (MAPSE) AND LEFT VENTRICULAR EJECTION 
FRACTION (LVEF) ASSESSED BY POINT OF CARE ULTRASONOGRAPHY- A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL ANALYSIS IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS

13 CARE25_ABS_O4696 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
UNDERSTANDING PSYCHOLOGICAL SAFETY IN INDIAN INTENSIVE CARE TRAINING: A MIXED-METHODS STUDY GUIDED BY 
EDMONDSONâ€™S TEAM LEARNING FRAMEWORK

14 CARE25_ABS_S1577 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 PROGNOSTIC FACTORS IN PARAQUAT POISONING: RETROSPECTIVE ANALYSIS OF 48 PATIENTS

15 CARE25_ABS_T9323 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
EFFECTIVENESS OF ENTERAL IVABRADINE PLUS STANDARD THERAPY FOR HEART RATE CONTROL IN SEPTIC SHOCK: A RANDOMIZED 
CONTROLLED TRIAL

ePoster Schedule



16 CARE25_ABS_Q5068 27-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
ASSESSMENT OF NUTRITIONAL STATUS IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS BY SUBJECTIVE GLOBAL ASSESSMENT (SGA) SCORE AND mNUTRIC SCORE 
AND ITS CORRELATION WITH ULTRASOUND GUIDED QUADRICEPS FEMORIS MUSCLE THICKNESS

17 CARE25_ABS_Q3289 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 NEBULISED COLISTIN POTENTIATES THE TREATMENT OF HAP AND VAP ORGANISMS IN ICU SETTINGS

18 CARE25_ABS_C1388 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
ENHANCING DIAGNOSTIC ACCURACY IN VENTILATOR-ASSOCIATED PNEUMONIA: DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF A NOVEL SCORE 
(LPCPIS) INTEGRATING CPIS WITH PROCALCITONIN  LACTATE  AND LUNG ULTRASOUND

19 CARE25_ABS_N2667 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
â€œCOMPARSION OF CURB 65  PSI AND SMART COP SYSTEMS AS PREDICTORS OF 30-DAY MORTALITY IN COMMUNITY ACQUIRED 
PNEUMONIAâ€ 

20 CARE25_ABS_H4677 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 AOCRA 2025; CPR Outcome Analysis from a Multicentric Online CPR Registry in India. [www.aocregistry.com]

21 CARE25_ABS_R2067 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
NOISE REDUCTION PROTOCOL AND ITS IMPACT ON SLEEP QUALITY AND DELIRIUM AMONG ICU PATIENTS IN A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN 
NEW DELHI

22 CARE25_ABS_H3950 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
Comparison of Outcomes and predictors in Community- and Hospital-Acquired Acute Kidney Injury Among Critically Ill Patients: A 
Prospective Observational Study.

23 CARE25_ABS_B6637 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARISON OF RENAL OUTCOMES OF DOPPLER BASED VERSUS STANDARD CARE OF ULTRAFILTRATE REMOVAL IN PATIENTS WITH ACUTE 
KIDENY INJURY ON SUSTAINED LOW EFFICIENCY DIALYSIS: AN OPEN-LABEL RANDOMISED STUDY

24 CARE25_ABS_E5721 27-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 CYTOMEGALOVIRUS REACTIVATION AND ITS VIRAL LOAD KINETICS IN TRACHEAL ASPIRATE OF MODERATE-TO-SEVERE ARDS PATIENTS.

25 CARE25_ABS_A1558 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
Hs-TROPONIN I  AS A PREDICTIVE MARKER OF CARDIOVASCULAR INSTABILITY IN SEPSIS AND SEPTIC SHOCK- A PROSPECTIVE 
OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

26 CARE25_ABS_Q2408 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
PREDICATION OF ICU LENGTH OF STAY AND EXTERNAL VALIDATION IN A TERTIARY LEVEL ICU USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE(AI) 
PREDICTION MODEL

27 CARE25_ABS_C4860 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
CARRYOVER EFFECT OF INCENTIVE SPIROMETRY ON RESPIRATORY PARAMETERS IN CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE 
PATIENTS. A PILOT STUDY

28 CARE25_ABS_I5610 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 Effectiveness Of Nurse Led Strategies to Prevent Delirium Among Critically Ill Patients Admitted in Intensive Care Unit

29 CARE25_ABS_G5183 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 SERUM METABOLITE PROFILING REVEALS INFLAMMATION-ASSOCIATED BIOMARKERS IN VENTILATOR-ASSOCIATED PNEUMONIA PATIENTS

30 CARE25_ABS_K1553 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 PRE-ICU NAVIGATOR: STREAMLINING PATIENT ASSESSMENT  FOR OPTIMAL ICU CARE -DIGITAL HEALTH APPâ€ 

31 CARE25_ABS_K8089 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 ROLE OF CORTICOSTEROIDS IN SEVERE SCRUB TYPHUS INFECTION

32 CARE25_ABS_L1519 27-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
PLATELET TRANSFUSION THRESHOLDS AND ASSOCIATED OUTCOMES IN ADULT ICU PATIENTS WITH THROMBOCYTOPENIA:    A 
RETROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

33 CARE25_ABS_S9499 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 AUTONOMOUS NEUTRALIZATION SYSTEM FOR HEALTHCARE INFRASTRUCTURE

34 CARE25_ABS_V5847 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30
INFECTIONS PROFILE  ANTIMICROBIAL USE AND STEWARDSHIP  AND PREDICTORS OF MORTALITY IN CRITICALLY ILL INDIAN PATIENTS: 
SECONDARY ANALYSIS OF THE SEPSIS IN INDIA PREVALENCE STUDY (PRE-COVID-19) DATA

35 CARE25_ABS_B6267 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 ASSOCIATION BETWEEN PHOSPHATE DISTURBANCES AND MORTALITY AMONG CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS WITH SEPSIS OR SEPTIC SHOCK

36 CARE25_ABS_U5802 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30
IMPACT OF ADMISSION BLOOD GLUCOSE ON 48-HOUR MORTALITY AND COMPLICATIONS IN NON-DIABETIC PATIENTS WITH ACUTE 
MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION

37 CARE25_ABS_P1086 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30
TO INVESTIGATE THE IMPACT AND POTENTIAL BENEFITS OF INTEGRATING PROMS INTO ROUTINE ICU CARE FOR PATIENTS WITH ACUTE 
KIDNEY INJURY (AKI) SUPERIMPOSED ON CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE (CKD) UNDERGOING HEMODIALYSIS

38 CARE25_ABS_S5397 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30
FACTORS ASSOCIATED WITH SUCCESSFUL LIBERATION FROM CONTINUOUS RENAL REPLACEMENT THERAPY IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS: A 
PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY



39 CARE25_ABS_F9515 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30
OBJECTIVE NEUROLOGIC AND SEDATION MONITORING IN THE ICU: A COMPARATIVE EVALUATION OF AUTOMATED BLINK-RATE ANALYTICS 
AND QUANTITATIVE PUPILLOMETRY

40 CARE25_ABS_R6705 27-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 Doppler guided Renal Resistive Index as an early predictor of acute kidney injury in critically ill patients

41 CARE25_ABS_K1069 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
PREDICTIVE ABILITY OF BREATH HOLDING TIME FOR EXPANSION OF HEMATOMA IN PATIENTS WITH INTRACEREBRAL HAEMORRHAGIC 
STROKE UNDERGOING INTENSIVE BLOOD PRESSURE REDUCTION - A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

42 CARE25_ABS_A6623 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 GLYCEMIC LABILITY INDEX AND MORTALITY IN A TERTIARY INDIAN ICU: A SINGLE-CENTRE COHORT STUDY

43 CARE25_ABS_N5271 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 Assessing the Performance of Critical Care Outreach Triggers and Severity Scores in Predicting Patient Outcomes

44 CARE25_ABS_G8808 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
Clinical Outcomes of Inline Vibrating Mesh Nebulization Versus Jet Nebulization in Mechanically Supported Patients in the Respiratory ICU: 
A Prospective Comparative Study from Eastern India

45 CARE25_ABS_C4603 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 COMPARISON OF LUNG ULTRASOUND (LUS) IN PRONE & SUPINE POSITION VENTILATION IN ARDS

46 CARE25_ABS_A3547 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
CLINICO BACTERIOLOGICAL PROFILE OF CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS FROM THE MEDICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT OF A TERTIARY HOSPITAL IN 
NORTH EAST INDIA AND PREVALENCE OF MULTI DRUG RESISTANCE ORGANISMS IN THE

47 CARE25_ABS_U6747 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
A PROSPECTIVE STUDY ON ASSOCIATION OF DIAPHRAGM DYSFUNCTION USING ULTRASONOGRAPHY WITH INTRAABDOMINAL 
HYPERTENSION IN ICU PATIENTS -A PILOT STUDY

48 CARE25_ABS_U4700 27-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
DIAGNOSTIC ACCURACY OF NEUTROPHIL CD64 EXPRESSION COMPARED WITH PROCALCITONIN  C REACTIVE PROTEIN  
NEUTROPHIL:LYMPHOCYTES RATIO AND TOTAL LEUCOCYTE COUNT IN EARLY SEPSIS DETECTION: A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

49 CARE25_ABS_V3183 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
TITLE: NEUTROPHILâ€“LYMPHOCYTE RATIO AND REDCELL DISTRIBUTION WIDTH TRENDS FOR EARLY DETECTION OF HOSPITAL-ACQUIRED 
INFECTIONS AND ANTIMICROBIAL RESISTANCE PATTERNS IN CRITICALLY ILL OBSETRIC PATIENTS: A RETROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

50 CARE25_ABS_W8621 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 EARLY ADJUNCTIVE METHYLENE BLUE IN THE MANAGEMENT OF SEPTIC SHOCK: A RANDOMIZED CONTROLLED TRIAL

51 CARE25_ABS_D2009 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 Advanced Nursing Practice in Critical Care in India: An Integrative Review of Roles  Outcomes  Barriers  and Implementation Strategies

52 CARE25_ABS_A3648 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 PERCEPTION AND PRACTICE OF INDIAN CLINICIANS ON USAGE PATTERN OF INJECTION DOXYCYCLINE: A PAN INDIA SURVEY

53 CARE25_ABS_L2741 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
COLISTIN RESISTANCE AND AZTREONAM-AVIBACTAM SUSCEPTIBILITY AMONG CARBAPENEM-RESISTANT KLEBSIELLA PNEUMONIAE & 
ESCHERICHIA COLI IN INDIA: INSIGHTS FROM ATLAS SURVEILLANCE (2019â€“2023)

54 CARE25_ABS_B7937 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARISON OF MEASURED AND CALCULATED SERUM OSMOLALITY DURING OSMOTHERAPY IN PATIENTS WITH RAISED INTRACRANIAL 
PRESSURE

55 CARE25_ABS_W7523 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
PERFORMANE OF ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY IN THE MEASUREMENT OF LEFT VENTRICULAR OUTFLOW TRACT DIAMETER COMPARED TO 
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY IN A  TERTIRATY CARE

56 CARE25_ABS_X7958 27-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 NUTRITION ADEQUACY IN INDIAN ICUs: FINDINGS FROM  NATIONWIDE MULTICITY KAP SURVEY

57 CARE25_ABS_W7242 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 EFFECTIVENESS OF A STRUCTURED ALARM MANAGEMENT PROTOCOL IN REDUCING FALSE ALARMS AND STAFF FATIGUE IN THE ICU

58 CARE25_ABS_M6506 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
ERGONOMIC RISK ASSESSMENT OF INTENSIVISTS IN INTENSIVE CARE UNITS USING THE REBA (Rapid Entire Body Assessment) SCALE: A 
CROSS-SECTIONAL OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

59 CARE25_ABS_B5187 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 Impact of pretransplant CRE colonisation on early post liver transplant infections

60 CARE25_ABS_N1814 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 ROLE OF SERUM FERRITIN  CD25  FDP AND INTERLEUKIN-6 AS BIOMARKERS OF DISEASE SEVERITY IN DENGUE: AN OBSERVATIONAL STUDY



61 CARE25_ABS_T9646 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
A COMPARISON OF VENOUS EXCESS ULTRASOUND SCORE AND FEMORAL VEIN PULSATILITY IN ASSESSMENT OF VENOUS CONGESTION 
AGAINST CENTRAL VENOUS PRESSURE IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS

62 CARE25_ABS_X6822 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 EARLY VERSUS LATE TRACHEOSTOMY IN TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY: OUTCOME INSIGHTS FROM A TERTIARY CARE CENTER

63 CARE25_ABS_K4661 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
EVALUATION OF MITRAL ANNULAR PLANE SYSTOLIC EXCURSION AND E-POINT SEPTAL SEPARATION FOR PREDICTION OF LEFT VENTRICULAR 
SYSTOLIC DYSFUNCTION IN SEPTIC SHOCK USING POINT-OF-CARE ULTRASOUND

64 CARE25_ABS_X2318 27-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
INCIDENCE AND RISK FACTORS OF EARLY ICU READMISSION- INCORPORATING THE MULTI-DRUG RESISTANT STATUS IN THE MODIFIED 
SEQUENTIONAL ORGAN FAILURE ASSESSMENT SCORE IS A RELIABLE READMISSION PREDICTOR.

65 CARE25_ABS_Y9557 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30
UTILITY OF BEDSIDE Ultrasound EVALUATION of Optic Nerve Sheath Diameter (ONSD) and Extracranial Cerebral Artery Flow Velocities IN 
PATIENTS WITH CLINICAL Brain Death: A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL PILOT STUDY.

66 CARE25_ABS_P5238 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 An audit of central venous catheter related infections in adult surgical patients in a cancer centre.

67 CARE25_ABS_M3968 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 DIAPHRAGMATIC FUNCTION DURING NAVA VENTILATION; AN EXPLORATORY OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

68 CARE25_ABS_P3707 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 The Efficacy of Yoga Intervention in Preventing Post-Intensive Care Syndrome (PICS): A Randomized Controlled Study

69 CARE25_ABS_H3247 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 SERIAL LACTATE: A PROGNOSTIC MARKER AND PREDICTOR OF MORTALITY IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS WITH LIVER FAILURE

70 CARE25_ABS_E6433 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30
PREDICTION OF FLUID RESPONSIVENESS BY APPLYING COMBINED END EXPIRATORY AND END INSPIRATORY OCCLUSION METHOD IN 
CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS USING TRANS-THORACIC ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

71 CARE25_ABS_D2906 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 Development of a Multivariate Predictive Model for Composite Outcomes in Acute Kidney Injury

72 CARE25_ABS_I9286 27-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 Modified Integrative Weaning Index versus RSBI : A comparative study on predicting weaning outcome

73 CARE25_ABS_A6511 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 ACCURACY OF THE PREDELIRIC SCORE IN PREDICTING DELIRIUM IN INDIAN ADULT ICU PATIENTS

74 CARE25_ABS_G2129 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 PRESSURE INJURY PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT IN A QUATERNARY CARE HOSPITAL IN INDIA

75 CARE25_ABS_N1822 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30
CORRELATION BETWEEN SERUM 25-HYDROXY VITAMIN D AND SERUM PROCALCITONIN IN PATIENTS WITH SEPSIS â€“ A CROSS-SECTIONAL 
OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

76 CARE25_ABS_Y6706 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 Prevalence of Sleep Disturbances in a Mixed ICU: An Observational Study from an Indian Tertiary Care Centre

77 CARE25_ABS_Y7832 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30
A randomized controlled trial to compare the outcome of mechanically ventilated patients between daily interruption of sedation versus 
continuous sedation

78 CARE25_ABS_P8294 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30
FLEXIBLE FIBREOPTIC BRONCHOSCOPY IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS: A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY FROM AN INDIAN TERTIARY 
CARE ICU

79 CARE25_ABS_J9179 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 OUTCOME OF IN HOSPITAL CARDIAC ARREST: A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY IN TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN INDIA

80 CARE25_ABS_N4749 27-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 DOES PRONE POSITION AFFECT INTRACRANIAL PRESSURE IN ARDS?

81 CARE25_ABS_F4162 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
ROLE OF RENAL RESISTIVE INDEX TO PREDICT WORSENING RENAL FUNCTION AND MORTALITY RISK IN SEPSIS ASSOCIATED ACUTE KIDNEY 
INJURY

82 CARE25_ABS_N2952 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
HUMANISING CRITICAL CARE; A QUALITATIVE PROSPECTIVE STUDY EXPLORING PATIENT SURROGATE AND HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONAL 
EXPERIENCES

83 CARE25_ABS_V8811 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
ASSESSMENT OF ACUTE GASTROINTESTINAL INJURY BY POINT OF CARE ULTRASOUND TO PREDICT FEEDING INTOLERANCE IN ADULT 
CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS â€“ A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY



84 CARE25_ABS_C5332 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
Quality Improvement Study to reduce the incidence of discharge against medical advice (DAMA) from Intensive Care Units of a tertiary 
academic centre  using the A3 methodological approach.

85 CARE25_ABS_Y5902 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 Ultrasound assessment of  rectus femoris muscle in predicting ICU outcomes and its correlation with modified nutric score

86 CARE25_ABS_K4948 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 Cross Sectional study to analyse the outcomes of In-hospital Cardiac Arrest patients in a Tertiary care hospital.

87 CARE25_ABS_Y2729 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
UNMASKING THE DISCREPANCY: ARTERIAL AND VENOUS  POTASSIUM AGREEMENT IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS â€”A  SIMULTANEOUS  
TOURNIQUET-FREE COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS

88 CARE25_ABS_O8630 27-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
UNMASKING POISONING - RISKS AND RECOVERY - A CLINICAL AUDIT OF TOXICOLOGY PATIENTS ADMITTED IN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT AT A 
TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL: A RETROSPECTIVE STUDY

89 CARE25_ABS_A5253 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 Inhaled colistin to prevent ventilator associated pneumonia

90 CARE25_ABS_F9299 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
Clinical Profile and Outcomes of Hypnale hypnale Envenomation: Evidence for Ineffectiveness of Polyvalent Antivenom and Urgent Need for 
Species-Specific Antivenom

91 CARE25_ABS_O9838 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 Airway management in maxillofacial trauma

92 CARE25_ABS_T2953 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 PALLIATIVE CARE INTERVENTIONS IN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT/HDU PATIENTS

93 CARE25_ABS_F3373 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 RUSHing Toward Accuracy: Evaluating the Utility of Point-of-Care-Ultrasound in Shock Classification

94 CARE25_ABS_Q5777 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
EMERGENCY EVACUATION DURING DISASTERS AND FIRE ACCIDENTS IN INTENSIVE CARE UNITS AND OPERATION THEATERS: A CROSS-
SECTIONAL STUDY OF KNOWLEDGE AMONG HEALTHCARE WORKERS

95 CARE25_ABS_X4372 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARISON OF APACHE IV  SAPS III AND SOFA SCORE AS A DETERMINANT FOR POST-EXTUBATION ARTIFICIAL RESPIRATORY SUPPORT IN 
A CRITICAL CARE UNIT

96 CARE25_ABS_G1028 27-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 Traumatic Brain Injury

97 CARE25_ABS_T9586 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS IN AN ADULT INTENSIVE CARE UNIT AT A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN INDIA

98 CARE25_ABS_K5525 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 FEASIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EARLY MOBILISATION IN A MULTIDISCIPLINARY CRITICAL CARE UNIT: A TWO-WEEK OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

99 CARE25_ABS_O2137 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 End Expiratory Occlusion Test Using LVOT VTI For Predicting Fluid Responsiveness in Mechanically Ventilated ICU Patients

100 CARE25_ABS_S7934 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 â€œRETICULOCYTE DISTRIBUTION WIDTH (RDW) AS AN ECONOMIC PROGNOSTIC BIOMARKER IN PATIENTS WITH SEPSIS.â€ 

101 CARE25_ABS_R8376 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
POINT OF CARE ULTRASONOGRAPHY TO EVALUATE THICKNESS OF RECTUS FEMORIS AND COMPARE WITH mNUTRIC SCORE AS AN 
INDICATOR OF MUSCLE WASTING IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS

102 CARE25_ABS_O6595 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY ON THE INCIDENCE OF INTRA-ABDOMINAL HYPERTENSION IN MECHANICALLY VENTILATED 
PATIENTS ADMITTED IN MEDICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT

103 CARE25_ABS_Y3055 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN BRAIN DEATH ISN'T DEATH: REVIVAL FROM NEUROTOXIC SNAKE BITE WITH NEOSTIGMINE-ATROPINE CYCLE THERAPY

104 CARE25_ABS_D7975 27-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 A CROSS-SECTIONAL STUDY TO INVESTIGATE PREDICTIVE VALUES USING MNUTRIC SCORE   SGA SCORE MUST SCORE  AND NRS 2002 SCORE.

105 CARE25_ABS_I8651 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 PREDICTORS FOR POSTOPERATIVE ICU STAY IN PEDIATRIC PATIENTS (10-19YEARS) WITH SCOLIOSIS- A RETROSPECTIVE STUDY.

106 CARE25_ABS_W6606 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 CAUSES  EARLY IDENTIFICATION  AND CONFLICT MANAGEMENT IN CRITICAL CARE



107 CARE25_ABS_Q3275 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
ASSOCIATION BETWEEN ULTRASOUND-DERIVED QUADRICEPS FEMORIS MUSCLE THICKNESS AND mNUTRIC SCORE IN CRITICALLY ILL 
ADULTS: A PILOT STUDY FROM A TERTIARY CARE ICU

108 CARE25_ABS_I4581 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
IMPLEMENTATION AND IMPACT OF AN ENHANCED REMOTE MONITORING UNIT (ERMU): INSIGHTS FROM A REAL-WORLD PILOT IN A 
TERTIARY-CARE HOSPITAL

109 CARE25_ABS_F3078 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
Laryngotracheal and Upper airway  symptoms due to Mechanical Ventilation after orotracheal intubation in critically ill  patients â€“ a 
Prospective Multicentre follow up study

110 CARE25_ABS_E3585 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
EFFICACY OF LOW DOSE v/s HIGH DOSE PULSE THERAPY OF METHYLPREDNISOLONE ON SELECTED CLINICAL OUTCOMES AMONG 
MODERATE TO SEVERE COVID-19 PATIENTS: A RETROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY FROM INTENSIVE CARE UNITS.

111 CARE25_ABS_K2300 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
ULTRASOUND ASSESSMENT OF THE DIAPHRAGM DURING WEANING: A COMPARATIVE STUDY BETWEEN T-PIECE AND PRESSURE SUPPORT 
VENTILATION (PSV) MODES IN A TERTIARY ICU

112 CARE25_ABS_A7199 27-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 Efficacy of Intermittent Subglottic Suctioning in Reducing Ventilator-Associated Pneumonia: A Single-Center Randomized Controlled Trial

113 CARE25_ABS_T7456 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30 AN OBSERVATIONAL STUDY ON CLINICAL PROFILE AND OUTCOME OF COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED SEPSIS ADMITTED TO ICU

114 CARE25_ABS_B9039 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
EVALUATION OF PERFUSION INDEX AS A PREDICTOR OF VASOPRESSOR REQUIREMENT IN PATIENTS WITH SEPSIS â€“ A PROSPECTIVE 
OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

115 CARE25_ABS_H6955 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30 Burnout Among Emergency Department Staff- Assessing Prevalence and determinants  through a questionnaire based study

116 CARE25_ABS_F6041 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
BREAKING THE SILENCE: RAPID NEUROLOGICAL RECOVERY AFTER IVIG IN ANA-POSITIVE NEW ONSET SUPER REFRACTORY STATUS 
EPILEPTICUS.

117 CARE25_ABS_S5555 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
CORRELATION OF NUTRITIONAL STATUS AND CLINICAL OUTCOME WITH ULTRASOUND ASSESSED QUADRICEPS MUSCLE THICKNESS IN 
MECHANICALLY  VENTILATED PATIENTS  â€“ A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

118 CARE25_ABS_R2828 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
ASSESSMENT OF AWARENESS AND KNOWLEDGE OF CARDIACARREST  AND BASIC LIFE SUPPORT(BLS)AMONG HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS: A  
PRE -AND POST-INTERVENTION STUDY

119 CARE25_ABS_Q3911 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY ON THE APPROPRIATENESS OF EMPIRICAL ANTIBIOTIC SELECTION  DE-ESCALATION PRACTICES  
DURATION OF THERAPY AND THEIR IMPACT ON CLINICAL OUTCOMES IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS IN AN INDIAN TERTIARY CARE ICU

120 CARE25_ABS_X6749 27-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
CLINICAL OUTCOMES AND COMPLICATIONS IN ABO-INCOMPATIBLE LIVING DONOR LIVER TRANSPLANT RECIPIENTS IN A TERTIARY CARE 
CENTER

121 CARE25_ABS_S1868 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30
ASSESSMENT OF RISK FACTORS  CLINICAL PROGRESSION AND MORTALITY RATE IN PATIENTS HAVING FROM CANDIDA AURIS INFECTION IN 
A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN A METROPOLITAN CITY: A DESCRIPTIVE CROSS-SECTIONAL STUDY

122 CARE25_ABS_V2070 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARATIVE EFFICACY AND CLINICAL OUTCOMES OF POLYMYXIN-BASED VERSUS POLYMYXIN-SPARING DEFINITIVE THERAPY IN 
CARBAPENEM-RESISTANT Klebsiella pneumoniae BLOOD STREAM INFECTIONS: A FIVE-YEAR RETROSPECTIVE ANALYSIS

123 CARE25_ABS_J9707 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 IMPROVING GLYCEMIC CONTROL IN THE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT: AN AUDIT OF BLOOD GLUCOSE MANAGEMENT

124 CARE25_ABS_Y5881 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30
A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY ON THE USEFULNESS OF HACOR SCORE AND LUNG ULTRASONOGRAPHY IN PREDICTING 
OUTCOMES DURING NON INVASIVE VENTILATION IN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT.

125 CARE25_ABS_A6403 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30
DEVELOPMENT OF A TOXICOLOGY CASE REGISTRY IN  THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT  INTENSIVE CARE UNIT (ER ICU): A PROSPECTIVE 
OBSERVATIONAL COHORT STUDY

126 CARE25_ABS_V2582 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30
A study on prognostic values of modified NUTRIC score to assess nutritional status and outcomes in critically ill patients -A prospective 
observational study

127 CARE25_ABS_N8804 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 Hemodynamic Tolerance of Mobilization in Critically Ill Patients Receiving Vasoactive Support: A Prospective Observational Study

128 CARE25_ABS_Y4350 27-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30
A CLUSTER RANDOMIZED TRIAL EVALUATING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF AN ICU QUALITY CHECKLIST IN A WESTERN INDIAN TERTIARY CARE 
INSTITUTE

129 CARE25_ABS_N1400 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
CLINICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MORTALITY PREDICTORS IN MECHANICALLY VENTILATED COVID-19 ARDS PATIENTS WHO DEVELOP 
SPONTANEOUS AIR-LEAK SYNDROME



130 CARE25_ABS_L9458 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
Comparison of diaphragmatic ultrasound with traditional RSBI to predict successful weaning from mechanical ventilation- a prospective 
observational study

131 CARE25_ABS_T4078 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 BURIED IN TRAPPED AIR: TENSION PNEUMOTHORAX  MASSIVE SUBCUTANEOUS EMPHYSEMA  AND THE BATTLE FOR AIRWAY CONTROL

132 CARE25_ABS_P1012 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 A case report on Cyclophosphamide-Induced PAH  and        Isolated RV Dysfunction .

133 CARE25_ABS_D4901 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
IN VITRO ACTIVITY OF AZTREONAM AVIBACTAM AND COLISTIN AGAINST METALLO-B-LACTAMASE(MBL) POSITIVE CARBAPENEM RESISTANT 
KLEBSIELLA PNEUMONIAE ISOLATES COLLECTED FROM PATIENTS WITH LOWER RESPIRATORY TRACT INFECTIONS AS PART OF THE ATLAS 
SURVEILLANCE  (2022-2023) 

134 CARE25_ABS_V2390 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 ACCEPTABILITY  USABILITY AND FEASIBILITY OF VIRTUAL REALITY BASED EARLY MOBILIZATION IN AN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT: A CASE SERIES

135 CARE25_ABS_E4239 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
A Prospective Observational Study Comparing the ROX Index and Modified ROX Index in Predicting High-Flow Nasal Cannula Therapy 
Success

136 CARE25_ABS_E8779 27-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
IN THE SHADOWS OF HELLP: NAVIGATING THE TIGHTROPE BETWEEN HEMOLYSIS AND HOPE â€” MATERNALâ€“FETAL OUTCOMES IN A 
TERTIARY CARE SETTING

137 CARE25_ABS_H3176 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30
EFFECTIVENESS OF HUMAN ALBUMIN FOR CLINICAL OUTCOME IN ANEURYSMAL SUBARACHNOID HEMORRHAGES: A PROTOCOL FOR THE 
RANDOMIZED CONTROLLED (HASH) TRIAL

138 CARE25_ABS_I3542 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY OF SUBPHENOTYPES IN   PATIENTS PRESENTING WITH HYPOXIC RESPIRATORY FAILURE.

139 CARE25_ABS_H2453 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30
A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY TO ASSESS THE VOLUME STATUS BY ULTRASONOGRAPHY USING SONOGRAPHIC ASSESSMENT OF 
INTRAVASCULAR FLUID ESTIMATE(SAFE) SCORE

140 CARE25_ABS_P9486 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY OF THE OPTIMAL TIMING OF EXTUBATION IN CARDIAC SURGERY PATIENTS.

141 CARE25_ABS_V9319 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30
ACUTE GASTROINTESTINAL INJURY GRADE AS A PREDICTOR OF ALL-CAUSE MORTALITY IN CRITICALLY ILL PATIENTS IN A TERTIARY CENTRE - 
A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY.

142 CARE25_ABS_Q3028 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30
WITH INCREASING ANTIMICROBIAL RESISTANCE AMONG COMMUNITY ACQUIRED PATHOGENS â€“ IS THERE AN URGENT NEED FOR NEW 
INDIA SPECIFIC GUIDELINES FOR COMMUNITY ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA ?

143 CARE25_ABS_N7375 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 INTENSIVE CARE ULTRASOUND GAUGING AND IDENTIFYING NUTRITION SCREENING SARCOPENIA (ICUGAINS TRIAL)

144 CARE25_ABS_G8372 27-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 BURNOUT AMONG EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT ASSESSING PREVALENCE AND DETERMINANTS THROUGH A QUESTIONNAIRE BASED STUDY

145 CARE25_ABS_D8537 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 Knowledge  Attitude and Practice (KAP) regarding Drug Dose Modifications during Renal Replacement Therapy among ICU Clinicians in India

146 CARE25_ABS_W9402 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30
TEMPORAL TRENDS IN CARBAPENEM-RESISTANT Klebsiella pneumoniae AND ANTIBIOTIC CONSUMPTION AT A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL: A 
THREE-YEAR ANALYSIS

147 CARE25_ABS_Q1690 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30
A RANDOMIZED CONTROL TRIAL TO COMPARE NIV SUCCESS RATES USING PRESSURE SUPPORT VENTILATION OR ADAPTIVE SUPPORT 
VENTILATION  WITH INTELLISYNC MODE TO DELIVER NIV IN PATIENTS WITH AECOPD: A PILOT STUDY

148 CARE25_ABS_R9530 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30
Exploring the perception of next of kin of critically ill patients admitted in Medical ICU regarding the care delivered to their dear ones at the 
health care facility

149 CARE25_ABS_C3435 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 SEPSIS MORTALITY PREDICTION USING PERIPHERAL PERFUSION INDEX (PPI)-BASED FORMULA

150 CARE25_ABS_X4011 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30
Ultrasound vs comprehensive clinical examination for diagnosis of acute dypnoea presented in the emergency department of a tertiary care 
hospital

151 CARE25_ABS_X8553 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 Efficacy of Intravenous Fluid on Management of Irreversible Stage of Shock in Emergency Department: A Case Control Study Introduction

152 CARE25_ABS_H7616 27-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30
PERSONALIZED PULMONARY REHABILITATION STRATEGIES TO IMPROVE OUTCOMES IN ICU PATIENTS WITH CHRONIC RESPIRATORY 
DISEASE



153 CARE25_ABS_F4945 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 Practice and perception of Indian clinicians on usage pattern of Tedizolid: A pan India survey

154 CARE25_ABS_O4974 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 DECODING SEPSIS MIMICRY: Diagnostic Insights from Three Complex Critical Presentations

155 CARE25_ABS_D6064 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30
CODE BLUE OUTCOMES OF CPR FOLLOWING POST-ICU ADMISSIONS FROM A MAJOR TERTIARY CARE CENTER IN NORTHERN INDIA: A 
RETROSPECTIVE COHORT STUDY.

156 CARE25_ABS_V7923 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30
TOXICOMETABOLIC CASCADE: INVASIVE Klebsiella pneumoniae LIVER ABSCESS WITH HEPATOPLEURAL FISTULA IN A NEWLY DIAGNOSED 
DIABETIC PATIENT â€” AN INDIAN CLINICOTOXICOLOGICAL PERSPECTIVE

157 CARE25_ABS_E1364 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30
FROM COLLAPSE TO CLARITY: A FIGHT AGAINST TIME â€” WHEN A CLOT STRIKES POCUS-DRIVEN INSIGHTS INTO AMNIOTIC FLUID 
EMBOLISM

158 CARE25_ABS_D2208 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 EVALUATION OF NOREPINEPHRINE EQUIVALENT DOSE VARIABILITY OF DIFFERENT VASOPRESSORS IN SEVERITY OF SEPTIC SHOCK STATES

159 CARE25_ABS_F4247 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30
CHARACTERISTICS AND OUTCOMES OF PATIENTS DIAGNOSED WITH CULTURE PROVEN MULTIDRUG-RESISTANT BACTERIAL INFECTIONS IN 
INTENSIVE CARE â€“ RETROSPECTIVE DESCRIPTIVE STUDY

160 CARE25_ABS_C9782 27-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30
IN-VITRO SUSCEPTIBILITY OF ELORES (CEFTRIAXONE/SULBACTAM/EDTA) IN CARBAPENEM-RESISTANT GRAM-NEGATIVE BACTERIAL 
ISOLATES FROM A TERTIARY CARE CENTRE IN INDIA

161 CARE25_ABS_Q9606 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
QUESTIONNAIRE-BASED SURVEY TO UNDERSTAND THE PRACTICE PATTERN PERTAINING TO ANTIBIOTIC THERAPY IN THE TREATMENT OF 
CARBAPENEM-RESISTANT (CR) HOSPITAL-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA/VENTILATOR-ASSOCIATED PNEUMONIA (HAP/VAP) AND BLOODSTREAM 
INFECTIONS (BSI) AMONGST CLINICIANS ACROSS INDIA

162 CARE25_ABS_L5860 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 Sodium Imbalance in Moderate and Severe Traumatic Head Injury Patients to Assess Injury Severity and Outcome: A Prospective Study

163 CARE25_ABS_B5327 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
CLINICAL PROFILE  PROGNOSTIC PREDICTORS  AND IMPACT OF A MITOCHONDRIAL RESUSCITATION PROTOCOL IN ALUMINIUM PHOSPHIDE 
POISONING: A PROSPECTIVEÂ  STUDY FROM NORTH INDIA

164 CARE25_ABS_O4414 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
COMPLICATIONS AND CHALLENGES OF ADULT Extra-Corporeal Membrane Oxygenation (ECMO) IN A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL'S RESOURCE-
LIMITED ICU: A RETROSPECTIVE COHORT STUDY.

165 CARE25_ABS_I1405 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 Hepatorenal Syndrome: Integrating Pathophysiological Insights with modern diagnostic and management approaches

166 CARE25_ABS_N2013 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
A RAY OF HOPE: MIRACULOUS RECOVERY OF A 15-YEAR-OLD ECMO PATIENT THROUGH TEAMWORK AND FAITH  EXTRACORPOREAL 
MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (ECMO) AS SALVAGE THERAPY FOR SEVERE ARDS IN AN ADOLESCENT: A MULTIDISCIPLINARY NURSING 
PERSPECTIVE

167 CARE25_ABS_Q8069 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
TITLE: COUGH DECIBEL MEASUREMENT AS AN OBJECTIVE PREDICTOR OF POST-EXTUBATION RESPIRATORY COMPLICATIONS IN CRITICALLY 
ILL ADULTS

168 CARE25_ABS_Q2791 28-Feb-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 Beyond Ventilation: Bridging the ECMO Awareness Gap Among Emergency Physicians in a Tertiary Care Center

169 CARE25_ABS_G5673 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 Temporal Trend of Transaminitis and Association of Radiological Findings with Disease Severity in ICU Patients with Scrub Typhus

170 CARE25_ABS_H2448 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 ant wall mi hypotension shock    RUSH  PROTOCOL FOR patient treatment  by dr ziyokov joshi

171 CARE25_ABS_D3859 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 ROLE OF THROMBOELASTOGRAPHY STRATIFICATION OF COAGULATION COMPARED TO ISTH SCORING SYSTEM IN SEPTIC SHOCK

172 CARE25_ABS_U9999 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 Prospective Audit to measure Noise levels in a tertiary hospital Medical ICU

173 CARE25_ABS_N7963 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
FULMINANT TUBERCULAR MYOCARDITIS PRESENTING WITH CARDIOGENIC SHOCK AND MULTI-ORGAN FAILURE: SUCCESSFUL RESCUE WITH 
PULSE STEROIDS AND EXTRACORPOREAL CYTOSORB HAEMADSORPTION THERAPY

174 CARE25_ABS_L3255 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
NEUROLOGICAL MANIFESTATIONS OF HEMOPHAGOCYTIC LYMPHOHISTIOCYTOSIS (HLH) MIMICKING BRAIN METASTASIS IN PRIMARY LUNG 
CARCINOMA.



175 CARE25_ABS_I8710 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 When the 'Walking Pneumonia' knocks you down: Mycoplasma pneumoniae causing severe ARDS.

176 CARE25_ABS_M5561 28-Feb-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 Tissue Plasminogen Activator Effects on Stroke and Physical Therapy Outcomes in Acute Care: A Case Report

177 CARE25_ABS_R7753 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 Management of Metabolic acidosis by Slow Low Efficiency Dialysis and Post operative hemodynamic improvement-A case report

178 CARE25_ABS_U6958 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
ACUTE SUBARACHNOID HEMORRHAGE WITH SEVERE HYPERKALEMIA AND ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY: A MULTIMODAL 
NEUROMONITORINGâ€“GUIDED CRITICAL CARE CHALLENGE

179 CARE25_ABS_C1468 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
Acute Liver Failure Secondary to Hepatitis A Infection Complicated by Multi-Organ Dysfunction  Oxidative Stress Induced 
Methemoglobinemia and Hemorrhagic Pancreatitis

180 CARE25_ABS_M2995 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 A LIMB-THREATENING COMPLICATION AFTER RADIAL ARTERY CANNULATION IN CANCER PATIENT â€“ A CASE REPORT

181 CARE25_ABS_O5585 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 CHALLENGES FACED IN COMPLEX TRACHEOBRONCHIAL INJURIES AND THEIR MANAGEMENT: A CASE SERIES

182 CARE25_ABS_R7204 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
AN UNCOMMON CASE OF ACUTE NECROTISING PANCREATITIS WITH RETROPANCREATIC SPLENIC VEIN THROMBOSIS  10/10  CTSI   
ADMITTED FOR 80 DAYS WITH EVERY SORT OF IMAGINABLE COMPLICATION

183 CARE25_ABS_Q6390 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 LIFE THREATENING HEMOTHORAX POST CENTRAL VENOUS CATHETER INSERTION â€“ A CASE STUDY

184 CARE25_ABS_K5716 28-Feb-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 NITOBENZENE POISIONING INDUCED METHMOGLOBINEMIA & ROLE OF METHYLENE BLUE

185 CARE25_ABS_T5050 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 New-onset refractory status epilepticus (NORSE) progressing to super-refractory status: a case report and review of literature

186 CARE25_ABS_F2200 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 BUYING TIME TO REVERSE CLOT BURDEN: VA-ECMO AS A LIFE-SAVING BRIDGE TO PULMONARY THROMBECTOMY

187 CARE25_ABS_D7340 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 A PROMISING THERAPEUTIC OPTION - AVIPTADIL AS AN ADJUVANT TREATMENT FOR ARDS : A CASE REPORT

188 CARE25_ABS_D5057 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 Sugammadex recurarisation leading to delayed recovery of neuromuscular weakness â€“ a lesser known phantom of the OR

189 CARE25_ABS_N7965 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
TITLE - POST POLY-VIRAL MACROPHAGE ACTIVATION SYNDROME - HLH (INFLUENZA A AND B POSITIVE  CHIKUNGUNYA POSITIVE  EBV 
POSITIVE) WITH SEPTIC SHOCK  LOWER RESPIRATORY TRACT INFECTION WITH MULTI-ORGAN DYSFUCTION SYNDROME.

190 CARE25_ABS_L7206 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
REFRACTORY VENTRICULAR TACHYARRHYTHMIA MANAGED WITH VENO- ARTERIAL ECMO: A RARE CASE POSSIBLY TRIGGERED BY CAFFEINE 
OVERDOSE

191 CARE25_ABS_G6438 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 UNUSUAL POISONING PRESENTATIONS IN THE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT

192 CARE25_ABS_Y6017 28-Feb-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 INFLUENZA B INFECTION PRESENTING  WITH SEPTIC SHOCK: A CASE REPORT

193 CARE25_ABS_B8368 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 Delayed unilateral fungal Empyema post CABG

194 CARE25_ABS_Y8788 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 METFORMIN IN ICU Harbinger of a catastrophe !!

195 CARE25_ABS_S9275 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 A RARE VASCULAR TIME BOMB: LESS CUT  MORE CURE.

196 CARE25_ABS_U6037 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 Dermatological Manifestation in Multiple Myeloma

197 CARE25_ABS_B8606 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 MAPPING ETHICAL COMPLEXITY IN THE ICU: A FOUR-QUADRANT COMPASS APPROACH TO END-OF-LIFE COMMUNICATION- A CASE SERIES.



198 CARE25_ABS_M8672 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 â€œHOW MUCH IS ENOUGH?â€  ETHICAL STRAIN OF ESCALATING CARE IN SUPER-REFRACTORY STATUS EPILEPTICUS

199 CARE25_ABS_Y6589 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 Vagal Mediated Bradycardia leading to Cardiac Arrest during laparoscopic cholecystectomy- A Case Report

200 CARE25_ABS_O7496 28-Feb-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 A CASE SERIES OF DEBILITATING GB SYNDROMES

201 CARE25_ABS_F2304 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
CARDIAC ARREST WITH RECURRENT VENTRICULAR TACHYCARDIA IN A YOUNG GYM USER: A CASE REPORT HIGHLIGHTING CRITICAL GAPS IN 
CPR AND AED PREPAREDNESS IN FITNESS CENTRES.

202 CARE25_ABS_C2994 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
RECTO VESICAL FISTULA AND RECTO CUTANEOUS FISTULA SECONDARY TO LOCALLY ADVANCED RECTAL CANCER WITH GRADE IV BED SORE: 
ICU RESCUE VERSUS PALLIATIVE MANAGEMENT â€“ A CASE REPORT

203 CARE25_ABS_S4625 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 BEYOND ARTHRALGIA;CHIKUNGUNYA  MYOSITIS WITH AKI

204 CARE25_ABS_B2616 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 UNFORESEEN ADVERSE REACTION TO RINGERâ€™S LACTATE: A CASE OF INTRAVENOUS FLUID CONTAMINATION.

205 CARE25_ABS_V1980 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
ROLE OF INTRAVENOUS IMMUNOGLOBULIN (IVIG) IN NECROTIZING FASCIITIS WITH *STREPTOCOCCUS PYOGENES*ASSOCIATED TOXIC 
SHOCK SYNDROME

206 CARE25_ABS_O4626 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN SEIZURES REFUSE TO CHILL: HOW PLASMA EXCHANGE TAUGHT NORSE WHOâ€™S THE BOSE- A Case report

207 CARE25_ABS_W9931 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 TARGETED PLAZOMICIN THERAPY FOR EXTENSIVELY DRUG-RESISTANT E. COLI cUTI IN A PATIENT WITH CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE

208 CARE25_ABS_X4821 28-Feb-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
UNUSUAL ARDS TRIGGERED BY MSSA Bacteremia IN SEVERE Cervical Spondylodiscitis : A MULTIDICIPLINARY MANAGEMENT IN COMPLEX 
CRITICAL CARE CASE

209 CARE25_ABS_N2245 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 Early detection of mucus plug using electrical impedance tomography in severe ARDS: Expanding the frontiers of bedside monitoring

210 CARE25_ABS_Y7241 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 THE LIMB THAT BROKE THE HEART: Takotsubo Cardiomyopathy AFTER ISOLATED EXTREMITY TRAUMA

211 CARE25_ABS_V6869 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
ATYPICAL AORTIC VALVE INFECTIVE ENDOCARDITIS PRESENTING AS PROLONGED FEVER WITH MULTIFOCAL EMBOLIC  CARDIOVASCULAR 
EVENTS IN A HEMODIALYSIS PATIENT

212 CARE25_ABS_E4835 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 VV ECMO RESCUE IN A CASE OF SEVERE ARDS WITH NAVA ASSISTED WEANING

213 CARE25_ABS_R5516 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 Emerging daptomycin & linezolid resistance in Enterococcus faecium infections in the medical ICU

214 CARE25_ABS_B8070 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 SHOULD WE RECONSIDER THE DURATION OF TICAGRELOR DISCONTINUATION PRIOR TO TRACHEOSTOMY? INSIGHTS FROM A CASE SERIES

215 CARE25_ABS_O3174 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
Status Epilepticus During the Course of Organophosphate (Chlorpyrifos) Poisoning Mimicking Brain Death as a Sequel of Delayed 
Neurotoxicity: A Reversible Neurological Crisis

216 CARE25_ABS_Q4544 28-Feb-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 UNVEILING THE HIDDEN CONNECTION

217 CARE25_ABS_P2388 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
Severe Emamectin Benzoateâ€“Induced Methemoglobinemia (Peak Level 84.5%) Successfully Managed with Methylene Blue and 
Supportive Care: A Case Report

218 CARE25_ABS_T5044 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
DISSEMINATED METHICILLIN-SENSITIVE STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS SEPSIS WITH INFECTED ILIAC VENOUS THROMBOSIS  SEPTIC 
PULMONARY EMBOLI  CAVITARY PNEUMONIA  AND RECURRENT HEMOPTYSIS IN A PREVIOUSLY HEALTHY YOUNG WOMAN

219 CARE25_ABS_L7133 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 Lead poisoning: A tale of heavy wight ayurvedic preparations

220 CARE25_ABS_Y9796 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
CHLOROXYLENOL (DETTOL) INGESTION PRESENTING WITH CHEMICAL PNEUMONITIS  DIALYSIS-DEPENDENT ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY  STRESS 
CARDIOMYOPATHY  AND CANDIDEMIA: A CASE REPORT



221 CARE25_ABS_Q6192 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 INVASIVE FUNGAL SEPSIS IN THE ICU: A SINGLE-CENTRE EXPERIENCE

222 CARE25_ABS_A7794 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 FROM INJURY TO REINTEGRATION:NAVIGATING THE PATH TO A RENEWED LIFE AFTER TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY

223 CARE25_ABS_T1695 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
ANTI-GT1A ANTIBODIES POSITIVE PHARYNGEAL-CERVICAL-BRACHIAL VARIANT OF GUILLIAN BARRÃ‰ SYNDROME PRESENTING WITH 
DYSARTHRIA  DYSPHAGIA AND WEAKNESS OF UPPER LIMBS IN A 62-YEAR-OLD FEMALE  : A CASE REPORT

224 CARE25_ABS_P1945 28-Feb-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 Cryptococcal Meningitis in an Immunocompetent masquerading as HSV Encephalitis: A Diagnostic Challenge

225 CARE25_ABS_J2114 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 THE PERIL OF A TWISTED HEART; CARDIOGENIC SHOCK FROM CARDIAC TORSION

226 CARE25_ABS_L8404 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 Breaking the mold - unusual fungi : the next big thing in ICU

227 CARE25_ABS_P4951 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 CRITICAL CARE MANAGEMENT OF MALIGNANT VENTRICULAR ARRHYTHMIAS DUE TO Aconitum Ferox INGESTION: A SUCCESSFUL OUTCOME

228 CARE25_ABS_Q4411 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 Reversible Cerebral Vasoconstriction Syndrome (RCVS) complicating Pregnancy: A Case Report

229 CARE25_ABS_G3321 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 Nodopathy in the Early Diagnosis of Axonal Forms of Guillain-BarrÃ© Syndrome

230 CARE25_ABS_B9158 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30
CENTRAL VENOUS CATHETER-INDUCED ATRIAL IRRITATION PRESENTING AS SUPRAVENTRICULAR TACHYCARDIA: RECOGNITION AND 
MANAGEMENT

231 CARE25_ABS_Y7915 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 PARTIAL AIRWAY OBSTRUCTION AND DIFFICULT WEANING IN A PATIENT WITH KYPHOSCOLIOSIS AND COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA

232 CARE25_ABS_J6819 28-Feb-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 A HOMICIDAL CUT THROAT INJURY

233 CARE25_ABS_O4645 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 A RARE Neural - Airway CRISIS & THE AFTERMATH â€“ THE CHRONICLE OF A PERILIOUS JOURNEY

234 CARE25_ABS_I6278 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 A BREATHLESS TOXIC STORM: DEFEATING SEVERE ARDS AND SEPSIS AFTER ALPHA-METHRINE POISONING IN THE ICU

235 CARE25_ABS_F2265 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30
LIFE-THREATENING CARBOFURAN TOXICITY:ACUTE CARDIOPULMONARY FAILURE SECONDARY TO PEDICULICIDE INGESTION MANAGED 
WITH VA-ECMO:A CASE REPORT  UNDERSCORING SOCIAL AWARENESS  NEEDS.

236 CARE25_ABS_L8024 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 POLYFUNGAL PANDEMONIUM IN PRETRANSPLANT WORKUP OF ALF- THE YEAST OF DESPAIR-SACCHAROMYCES CEREVISIAE

237 CARE25_ABS_S2104 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 Human Herpesvirus-6 Meningoencephalitis With Myelitis in an Immunocompetent Adult: A Rare Case Report

238 CARE25_ABS_P1824 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 Managing Refractory ARDS in Severe Traumatic Brain Injury using  Proning and VV-ECMO : A Neurocritical Care Challenge

239 CARE25_ABS_W9580 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 Role of Extradiaphragmatic Ultrasound in Predicting Successful Liberation from Mechanical Ventilation: A Case Series

240 CARE25_ABS_E4087 28-Feb-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30
FATAL NECROTIZING SOFT TISSUE INFECTION CAUSED BY Aeromonas dhakensis IN A HEMODIALYSIS PATIENT: FIRST CONFIRMED CASE 
REPORT FROM INDIA

241 CARE25_ABS_X9138 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 AN UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF MYASTHENIC CRISIS - DELAY IN DIAGNOSIS - PYRIDOSTIGMINE AND STEROID THERAPY DID WONDER!

242 CARE25_ABS_E8989 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 Bronchoscopy-Free  Ultrasound-Guided Percutaneous Tracheostomy Using In-Situ ETT Protection: A Feasibility Case Series

243 CARE25_ABS_Y3685 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 PLAZOMICIN AS AN EFFECTIVE STRATEGY IN RECURRENT DRUG-SENSITIVE E. Coli UTIS: A REAL-WORLD CASE EXPERIENCE



244 CARE25_ABS_O6690 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 FROM BITE BRAIN- THE UNUSUAL SUSPECT

245 CARE25_ABS_K2347 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 LIFE-THREATENING HYPERCALCEMIA WITH THROMBOTIC COMPLICATION DUE TO PARATHYROID ADENOMA

246 CARE25_ABS_C4994 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 A CASE OF PITUITARY ABSCESS WITH HYPOPITUITARISM MASQUERADING AS SEPTIC SHOCK-CASE REPORTâ€™

247 CARE25_ABS_Y3484 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 THE DEAD PATIENT WHO BREATHED: FALSE TRIGGERING IN MECHANICAL VENTILATION

248 CARE25_ABS_I6556 28-Feb-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 â€œChronic Active (Epsteinâ€“Barr Virus) EBV: An Overlooked Cause of Pyrexia of Unknown Originâ€ 

249 CARE25_ABS_Q9569 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
UNCOMMONLY  UNCOMMON â€“ HAEMOPHILUS INLUENZA CAUSING ADEM - A  COMMON BUG BUT A DANGEROUS COMPLICATION  - 
EXPECT THE UNEXPECTED

250 CARE25_ABS_C3803 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
TRACHEAL STENT â€“ TO GIVE A BREATH OR TAKE IT AWAY A RARE CASE OF MEDIASTINAL VASCULAR MALFORMATION â€“ DIAGNOSTIC 
CHALLENGES AND OUTCOME

251 CARE25_ABS_X6554 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
EMERGENCY BLIND NASAL INTUBATION USING THE FEEL-LISTEN FEEL-LISTEN(FEEL-L FEEL-L) TECHNIQUE IN A PATIENT WITH FAILED 
EMERGENCY TRACHEOSTOMY

252 CARE25_ABS_X2308 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 FAILURE TO ACHIEVE ANTICOAGULATION DURING CARDIOPULMONARY BYPASS A CASE OF HEPARIN RESISTANCE

253 CARE25_ABS_R5058 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 Chest wall injuries. Surgical Stabilization of Rib Fracture (SSRF)  No early or Late  Its Interdisciplinary action that matters.

254 CARE25_ABS_F6644 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
RIGHT HEART STRAIN ON POINT OF CARE ECHO DURING CARDIAC ARREST IN A POST -TURP PATIENT : RAPID DIAGNOSIS AND REVIVAL WITH 
THROMBOLYSIS

255 CARE25_ABS_F5861 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 THE DARK SIDE OF MIGRAINE RELIEF:  VERAPAMIL OVERDOSE AND TOXICITY

256 CARE25_ABS_U7778 28-Feb-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 Wild Card Entry

257 CARE25_ABS_R7989 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 POST-PCI CORONARY STENT INFECTION: A CLINICAL RARITY WITH SIGNIFICANT MORTALITY RISK

258 CARE25_ABS_Q2823 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 SHELL-SHOCKED HEART: A CASE REPORT ON Kounis SYNDROME IN A BIPHASIC ANAPHYLACTIC REACTION

259 CARE25_ABS_C6380 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 A CO2 NARCOSIS FOLLOWING GI SCOPY IN POST LIVER TRANSPLANT FRAIL AND SARCOPENIC PATIENT

260 CARE25_ABS_W8336 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
AN UNUSUAL CASE OF RITUXIMAB-RESPONSIVE NEUROFASCIN 140  NEUROFASCIN 186 ANTIBODYâ€“POSITIVE CHRONIC INFLAMMATORY 
DEMYELINATING POLYNEUROPATHY (CIDP)

261 CARE25_ABS_S1875 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 RING ENHANCING RIDDLE: NEUROMELIOIDOSIS MASQUERADING AS STROKE AND CNS TUBERCULOSIS.

262 CARE25_ABS_B5577 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 Retrospective Audit of Acute Liver Failure and Acute Liver Injury Patients in a liver  transplant referral centre

263 CARE25_ABS_Q4357 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
Correlation of Pre-operative Gastric Antral Ultrasound (POCUS) and Optic Nerve Sheath Diameter (ONSD) in Traumatic Brain Injury Patients 
Undergoing Decompressive Craniotomy: A Prospective Case Series.

264 CARE25_ABS_P6178 28-Feb-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
STEROID-RESPONSIVE OPSOCLONUSâ€“MYOCLONUS SYNDROME AND CEREBELLITIS FOLLOWING SCRUB TYPHUS: A CASE REPORT 
HIGHLIGHTING THE NEED FOR EARLY IMMUNOTHERAPY

265 CARE25_ABS_S9034 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
UNCOMMON VASCULAR LESION  UNUSUAL TIMING: A RARE CASE OF ILEAL TELANGIECTASIA PRESENTING  WITH  MASSIVE GI BLEEDING 
DURING PREGNANCY REQUIRING MULTIDISCIPLINARY MANAGEMENT

266 CARE25_ABS_P9103 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
SUCCESSFUL USE OF PLASMAPHERESIS IN A PATIENT WITH ORGANOPHOSPHORUSâ€“PYRETHROID COMPOUND POISONING COMPLICATED 
BY INTERMEDIATE SYNDROME



267 CARE25_ABS_W8965 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN MYELOMA HIDES IN PLAIN SIGHT: THREE RARE AND DECEPTIVE CLINICAL FACES

268 CARE25_ABS_K3366 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 Allergic bronchopulmonary aspergillosis (ABPA) presenting as acute respiratory failure with unilateral complete lung collapse

269 CARE25_ABS_N2249 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 Immune thrombocytopenic purpura in post dengue sequale presenting with cutaneous manifestations

270 CARE25_ABS_H4251 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
â€œYELLOW YELLOW DANGEROUS FELLOWâ€  A CASE REPORT OF YELLOW-PHOSPHORUS POISONING AND ROLE OF MONITORING VON 
WILLEBRAND FACTOR AS A MARKER OF ENDOTHELIAL DYSFUNCTION FOR INITIATION AND EFFICACY OF PLASMA EXCHANGE

271 CARE25_ABS_V2817 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 Bridging an Electrical Storm: Role of VA-ECMO in Refractory Ventricular  Tachycardia Due to Fulminant Myocarditis.

272 CARE25_ABS_L3159 28-Feb-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 A CASE REPORT ON ACUTE NECROTISING ENCEPHALITIS

273 CARE25_ABS_J4745 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30 BEYOND THE TYPICAL: PNMA2 PARANEOPLASTIC SYNDROME WITH ATYPICAL PRESENTATION â€“ A CASE REPORT

274 CARE25_ABS_A8845 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
REAL-WORLD EFFICACY OF TIGECYCLINE AND CEFOPERAZONEâ€“SULBACTAM COMBINATION IN MDR/XDR/CRE COMPLICATED URINARY 
TRACT INFECTIONS IN CRITICAL CARE: A SINGLE-CENTER OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

275 CARE25_ABS_L9998 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
A CASE REPORT OF IATROGENIC VENTRICULAR SEPTAL RUPTURE FOLLOWING SESAME PROCEDURE IN AN ELDERLY FEMALE WITH SEVERE 
MITRAL STENOSIS AND PULMONARY HYPERTENSION

276 CARE25_ABS_E6301 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30
EXTRACORPOREAL THERAPY USING OXIRIS-INTEGRATED CRRT ACROSS FOUR DISTINCT HYPERINFLAMMATORY SHOCK PHENOTYPES: A CASE 
SERIES

277 CARE25_ABS_U4366 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30 When Shock Defies Clues: A Case of Unexplained Refractory Vasoplegia Following Dilation and Curettage

278 CARE25_ABS_M3395 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30 SERONEGATIVE AUTOIMMUNE ENCEPHALITIS: DIAGNOSTIC CHALLENGES AND CLINICAL INSIGHTS

279 CARE25_ABS_V6764 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30 PERICARDIAL EFFUSION IN HYPOTHYROIDISM A RARE CASE HIGHLIGHTING DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC CHALLENGES

280 CARE25_ABS_K4048 28-Feb-26 Screen 15 07:30 - 08:30 REFRACTORY DIABETIC STRIATOPATHY IN THE ICU: VENTILATOR-WEANING  FAILURE RESCUED BY PALLIDOTHALLAMIC TRACTOTOMY.

281 CARE25_ABS_I9312 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30
â€œTHE MISSING SEPTUM  THE HIDDEN CLOT: ACUTE PULMONARY EMBOLISM IN SINGLE ATRIAL MORPHOLOGY WITH SEVERE 
PULMONARY HYPERTENSION AND HAEMOPTYSISâ€ 

282 CARE25_ABS_I4890 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 Ultrasound-Guided Continuous Sciatic Nerve Block for Refractory Pain and Fasciculations in Neurotoxic Snake Envenomation: A Case Report

283 CARE25_ABS_O6639 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 The black trail:following the clues in a post transplant wound

284 CARE25_ABS_W2258 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 REGIONAL ANESTHESIAâ€“BASED NON-INTUBATED VATS FOR POST-TRAUMATIC RETAINED HEMOTHORAX: A CASE REPORT

285 CARE25_ABS_F2801 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 Stricture  Seizures  and Obesity: A Complex Case of Difficult Ventilator Weaning

286 CARE25_ABS_F9536 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 REVERSIBLE VISION LOSS FOLLOWING CLOSANTEL POISONING: A RARE CASE REPORT WITH OCT CORRELATION

287 CARE25_ABS_O6122 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 NOVEL METHOD OF PRONE POSITIONING TECHNIQUE IN A MORBIDLY OBESE PATIENT WITH SEVERE ARDS

288 CARE25_ABS_D7284 28-Feb-26 Screen 16 07:30 - 08:30 Acute pancreatitis in pregnancy-A case series of four patients from a tertiary care hospital in kolkata

289 CARE25_ABS_D4419 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 THE GREAT MIMICKER- A CASE REPORT OF MELIOIDOSIS



290 CARE25_ABS_U7078 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
A high risk balancing act: Post operative pulmonary complications in a primigravida with multiple comorbidities who underwent LSCS under 
General Anaesthesia

291 CARE25_ABS_N3503 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
Pneumocystis jirovecii pneumonia causing severe ARDS in a renal transplant recipient: Successful recovery with early single-session proning 
and haloperidol-based opioid-sparing sedation

292 CARE25_ABS_O5793 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30
The Confluence of Cardiomyopathy  Acquired Thrombophilia drives virchowâ€™s triad: The pathophysiological link leading to A Perfect 
Storm in the Puerperium

293 CARE25_ABS_Y9591 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 DISSEMINATED Melioidosis- A NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASE AND A GREAT MIMICKER!!

294 CARE25_ABS_D8005 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 Severe Puerperal Sepsis Due to Extensively Drug-Resistant Acinetobacter baumannii Following Cesarean Section: A Case Report

295 CARE25_ABS_C6650 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 Outsmarting the spiral post-operative trap : Tackling delirium  CO2 narcosis and pain in a high risk multi-comorbid geriatric obesity.

296 CARE25_ABS_F8903 28-Feb-26 Screen 17 07:30 - 08:30 MULTIDISCIPLINARY MANAGEMENT OF MULTIPLE RIB FRACTURES IN LATE PREGNANCY: A CASE REPORT

297 CARE25_ABS_F4596 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30
AN ATYPICAL CASE OF HEPATITIS A - INDUCED ACUTE LIVER FAILURE COMPLICATED BY G6PD-ASSOCIATED HEMOLYSIS  ACUTE KIDNEY 
INJURY AND ARDS

298 CARE25_ABS_X2186 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30
A CHALLENGING CASE OF VIRAL-ASSOCIATED PULMONARY ASPERGILLOSIS WTH FUNGAL EMPYEMA REQUIRING SURGICAL AND MEDICAL 
MANAGEMENT

299 CARE25_ABS_B8189 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 BLOOD TRANSFUSION â€“ A DOUBLE-EDGED SWORD

300 CARE25_ABS_U1843 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 THE MASQUERADERS:CASE SERIES OF AUTOIMMUNE ENCEPHALITIS WITH ATYPICAL PRESENTATIONS

301 CARE25_ABS_T1164 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 SURVIVING THE UNSURVIVABLE - SUCCESSFUL MULTIMODALITY MANAGEMENT OF SEVERE PARAQUAT POISONING

302 CARE25_ABS_K4162 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 MISSED FOLLOW-UP  MISSED INFECTION: RECURRENT MELIOIDOSIS WITH ILIOPSOAS ABSCESS IN A PREVIOUSLY TREATED PATIENT

303 CARE25_ABS_B9348 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 Disseminated Histoplasmosis in an Elderly Patient With Multiorgan Dysfunction: A Diagnostic Challenge.

304 CARE25_ABS_Q8001 28-Feb-26 Screen 18 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN HAEMOPHAGOCYTIC LYMPHOHISTIOCYTOSIS MEETS ACUTE LIVER FAILURE: A CRITICAL CARE TRIUMPH

305 CARE25_ABS_U7925 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 ROLE OF HYDROXYCOBALAMIN IN NIMODIPINE-INDUCED VASOPLEGIA IN A PATIENT WITH SUBARACHNOID HEMORRHAGE

306 CARE25_ABS_N4323 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 Secondary erythromelalgia in polycythemia vera

307 CARE25_ABS_K7299 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 WITH ALL GUNS BLAZING : A RARE SURVIVAL FROM PARAQUAT POISONING DUE TO AGGRESSIVE MULTIMODAL THERAPY

308 CARE25_ABS_O2279 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 â€œCritical Care Management of Severe Tetanus Following Dental Infection: A Case Reportâ€ 

309 CARE25_ABS_S7760 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 POST- CESAREAN TOXIC SHOCK SYNDROME : A RARE BUT LETHAL COMPLICATION

310 CARE25_ABS_W9030 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 SEVERE LEPTOSPIROSIS-INDUCED ARDS MANAGED SUCCESSFULLY WITH EARLY VENOVENOUS ECMO: A PRACTICE-CHANGING CASE REPORT

311 CARE25_ABS_M4204 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 COAGULOPATHY DUE TO INTRINSIC PATHWAY INHIBITORS IN A PATIENT FOLLOWING CORONARY INTERVENTION- CASE REPORT

312 CARE25_ABS_P9440 28-Feb-26 Screen 19 07:30 - 08:30 A MYSTERIUOS CASE OF RECURRENT ANAPHYLACTIC SHOCK IN A MAINTANANCE HEMODIALYSIS PATIENT



313 CARE25_ABS_I7628 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 INTO THE DEPTHS OF THE LUNG: A SCOPE GUIDED COMEBACK

314 CARE25_ABS_A7570 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 AN OLD DRUG AND A FORGOTTEN DISEASE: DAPSONE INDUCED REFRACTORY HYPOXIA IN HANSEN'S DISEASE

315 CARE25_ABS_A1543 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN THE SCALPEL HUMBLED THE MENACING Candida- A CASE REPORT OF INTERNAL JUGULAR VEIN SUPPURATIVE THROMBOPHLEBITIS

316 CARE25_ABS_B2332 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 CURSE TO PREVENTIVE CARE? A CASE OF ADEM POST HPV VACCINATION

317 CARE25_ABS_O4480 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 Aortic dissection with Isolated Organ Dysfunction

318 CARE25_ABS_C7102 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 Posterior Reversible Encephalopathy Syndrome (PRES) Presenting With Seizures in a Postpartum Unbooked Primigravida

319 CARE25_ABS_N7954 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 Outcomes of Super-Refractory Status Epilepticus (SRSE): A one year case series from a multidisciplinary critical care unit

320 CARE25_ABS_Q8771 28-Feb-26 Screen 20 07:30 - 08:30 Airway management in maxillofacial trauma

321 CARE25_ABS_E7353 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
THE ENCEPHALOPATHY ENIGMA: ADEM MIMICKING SEPSIS-ASSOCIATED ENCEPHALOPATHY â€“ A  DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC 
CHALLENGE

322 CARE25_ABS_T3971 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 FROM BOON TO NEMESIS- A CASE OF CRITICAL OVARIAN HYPERSTIMULATION SYNDROME

323 CARE25_ABS_U6563 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 THE SILENT CHROMOSOME: ANAPHYLAXIS AS THE UNFORESEEN HERALD OF KLINEFELTERS SYNDROME

324 CARE25_ABS_H8116 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 MELIOIDOSIS WITH INFLAMMATORY MYOSITIS - A Rare presentation

325 CARE25_ABS_D9184 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN DIALYSIS STEALS THE BREATH: A CASE OF REFRACTORY INTRADIALYTIC HYPOXEMIA IN SEVERE ARDS

326 CARE25_ABS_X1307 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30
EARLY BRONCHOSCOPIC LAVAGE WITH N-ACETYLCYSTEINE (NAC) IN ICU PATIENTS WITH LUNG COLLAPSE â€“ A RETROSPECTIVE PILOT CASE 
SERIES

327 CARE25_ABS_A6937 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 A Tale of Two Tubercular Brains on Fire: The Unanswered Role of Therapeutic Hypothermia in Central Nervous System Infections

328 CARE25_ABS_B9550 01-Mar-26 Screen 01 07:30 - 08:30 **"MYSTERY OF THE MALNOURISHED  : LACTATE SURGE AND ORGAN FAILURE TRIGERED BY ENTERAL  NUTRITION"**

329 CARE25_ABS_W1326 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 A RARE CASE OF JOUBERT SYNDROME COMPLICATED BY CARBAPENEM-RESISTANT ACINETOBACTER BAUMANNII SEPSIS

330 CARE25_ABS_B5084 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 A complicated case of rare may thurner syndrome presenting in icu.

331 CARE25_ABS_Q3757 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 Imidocloprid & Beta Cyfluthrin Poisoning in patient of Spino Cerebellar Ataxia - A Case Report

332 CARE25_ABS_V7259 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
TRIPLE SERONEGATIVE  AGRIN AND RYANODINE ANTIBODIES POSITIVE MYASTHENIC CRISIS  WITH POOR RESPONSE TO IVIG AND PLASMA 
EXCHANGE

333 CARE25_ABS_T1229 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 A CASE OF H- SYNDROME PRESENTING WITH SEPTIC SHOCK AND VOLUME OVERLOAD STATE

334 CARE25_ABS_X8622 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30 AN UNUSUAL CASE OF BULGING FISSURE SIGN

335 CARE25_ABS_T6926 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
TITLE: POSITIONAL INTRACRANIAL PRESSURE SURGES: AN EARLY CLUE TO CEREBRAL VENOUS THROMBOSIS IN SEVERE TRAUMATIC BRAIN 
INJURY



336 CARE25_ABS_S3503 01-Mar-26 Screen 02 07:30 - 08:30
HEMODIALYSIS AND HEMOPERFUSION FOR ACUTE PARAQUAT TOXICITY: A TERTIARY HOSPITAL CASE SERIES COMPARING SURVIVAL 
OUTCOMES

337 CARE25_ABS_S4851 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 SILENT INVADER: WHEN WATER TURNS FATAL

338 CARE25_ABS_B3211 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 Trivial Blunt Abdominal Trauma Resulting in Catastrophic Adrenal Hemorrhage with Shock and Acute Kidney Injury: A Rare Case Report

339 CARE25_ABS_R9019 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
RIGHT-SIDED  TENSION  PNEUMOTHORAX  UNMASKING  BOERHAAVEâ€™S SYNDROME IN A PATIENT WITH CORROSIVE  ESOPHAGEAL 
STRICTURE â€“ A MULTIDISCIPLINARY CRITICAL CARE  RESCUE

340 CARE25_ABS_V1777 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
CTPA USE IN SUSPECTED PULMONARY EMBOLISM:  TOO MANY SCANS  TOO FEW SCORES; ARE WE BYPASSING CLINICAL JUDGMENT?- 
PROSPECTIVE STUDY

341 CARE25_ABS_E5022 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 Catastrophic Post-Partum Atypical  HUS with Multi-Organ Failure : A Case Report

342 CARE25_ABS_W8807 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 POCUS as a Game-Changer in Peri-operative Cardiovascular Collapse: A Case of Massive Pulmonary Embolism

343 CARE25_ABS_D8426 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30
EARLY-ONSET RADIATION-INDUCED LEUKOENCEPHALOPATHY PRESENTING WITH GAIT ATAXIA IN A PATIENT WITH LEFT PARASAGITTAL 
MENINGIOMAâ€”A CRITICAL CARE LESSON

344 CARE25_ABS_Y9065 01-Mar-26 Screen 03 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN BRAIN DEATH ISN'T DEATH: REVIVAL FROM NEUROTOXIC SNAKE BITE WITH NEOSTIGMINE-ATROPINE CYCLE THERAPY

345 CARE25_ABS_U1614 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
MECHANICAL THROMBECTOMY FOR ACUTE PULMONARY EMBOLISM: A THREE-PATIENT CASE SERIES HIGHLIGHTING RAPID HEMODYNAMIC 
RECOVERY.

346 CARE25_ABS_F3412 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 AMLODIPINE INTOXICATION-A CASCADE FROM CIRCULATORY CRASH TO RESPIRATORY CLASH

347 CARE25_ABS_I4128 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 THE SPLENIAL SIGNATURE:  VIRALâ€“ASSOCIATED RESLES â€“ A Case Series

348 CARE25_ABS_I5046 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 THE MYSTERIOUS JERKS: A RARE NEUROLOGICAL MASQUERADE TRIGGERED BY AN OVERLOOKED DEFICIT

349 CARE25_ABS_V1525 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
COMPLEMENT  COAGULATION AND CATASTROPHE: MANAGING Catastrophic Anti-phospholipid Syndrome  PRESENTING AS ACUTE 
ACALCULOUS CHOLECYSTITIS

350 CARE25_ABS_A1899 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
Post-Donor Nephrectomy IVC Thrombosis with Pulmonary Embolism: Successful POCUS-Guided resuscitation with High-Quality CPR  and 
Early Thrombolysis.

351 CARE25_ABS_C6662 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30 Does Breathing In Some Places Come With A Hidden Cost?

352 CARE25_ABS_L3396 01-Mar-26 Screen 04 07:30 - 08:30
ECPR FOR INTRAOPERATIVE CARDIAC ARREST WITH SUSPECTED PULMONARY EMBOLISM REQUIRING MULTI-STAGE ECMO RESCUE IN A 
PATIENT UNDERGOING ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY: A COMPLEX PERIOPERATIVE CASE

353 CARE25_ABS_X8277 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 BURKHOLDERIAâ€™S HIDDEN BRAIN THREAT: DIABETIC FARMERS RARE CASE

354 CARE25_ABS_C4267 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 BEYOND THE RASH-DISSEMINATED VARICELLA AS A LIFE THREATENING COMPLICATION IN CANCER THERAPY

355 CARE25_ABS_G4278 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30
SUCCESSFUL VV-ECMO BRIDGE TO BILATERAL LUNG TRANSPLANTATION IN PARAQUAT-INDUCED DAISLEYâ€“BARTON SYNDROME: A 
MULTIDISCIPLINARY CRITICAL-CARE CASE REPORT

356 CARE25_ABS_U9819 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30
TAKOTSUBO SYNDROME COEXISTING WITH HEMORRHAGIC SHOCK FOLLOWING POSTERIOR DECOMPRESSION SURGERY FOR POTTâ€™S 
SPINE: A DIAGNOSTIC DILEMMA

357 CARE25_ABS_N8533 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 Disseminated varicella syndrome in an Immunosuppressed Young Woman With Granulomatous Mastitis

358 CARE25_ABS_Y2830 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 CASE OF COMPLICATED SNAKE BITE IN PREGNANCY



359 CARE25_ABS_E6792 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 THE STORM WITHIN: A Case of Neurogenic Pulmonary Oedema following an isolated Seizure episode  A Rare Clinical Entity

360 CARE25_ABS_U6377 01-Mar-26 Screen 05 07:30 - 08:30 DEATH BY ROTTEN EGGS THE SILENT SEWER KILLER : ER RESPONSE TO HYDROGEN SULPHIDE DISASTER

361 CARE25_ABS_Q7960 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 Sicca-Free Sjogrenâ€™- CNS Involvement as the Sole Harbinger-â€œA Diagnostic and Therapeutic Triumphâ€ 

362 CARE25_ABS_P6931 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 The FLARE Protocol: A Functionalâ€“Anatomical Integrated Approach for Bedside Differentiation of Lung Pathology Using EIT- A Case Series

363 CARE25_ABS_L7270 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 â€œBeyond Enteric fever: A Rare case of Salmonella Triggering HLH syndrome in adultâ€ .

364 CARE25_ABS_B9640 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 â€œA TUMOUR THAT STOLE HER MINDâ€ : NMDAR ENCEPHALITIS ASSOCIATED WITH OVARIAN TERATOMA

365 CARE25_ABS_U5865 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY AND RHABDOMYOLYSIS FOLLOWING MULTIPLE HORNET STINGS: A CASE REPORT

366 CARE25_ABS_M1958 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30 HERBAL INTOXICATION MASQUERADING AS HEAT STROKE: AN AYURVEDIC APHRODISIACâ€“INDUCED HYPERTHERMIC CRISIS

367 CARE25_ABS_K4145 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
CATASTROPHIC COMPLICATION OF METHEMOGLOBINEMIA INDUCED STATUS EPILEPTICUS DUE TO PICA FOR PRINTING INKS AND DYES: A 
CASE REPORT.

368 CARE25_ABS_S1095 01-Mar-26 Screen 06 07:30 - 08:30
ACUTE POSTPARTUM RIGHT VENTRICULAR FAILURE WITH EXTRA HEPATIC PORTAL VENOUS OBSTRUCTION â€“ A SUSPECTED CASE OF 
PORTO PULMONARY HYPERTENSION WITH SECONDARY RIGHT-TO-LEFT SHUNT THROUGH PFO

369 CARE25_ABS_J1942 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 ISCHEMIC INFARCT AS A CAUSE OF POST-CRANIOPLASTY SEIZURES: A CASE REPORT

370 CARE25_ABS_C1708 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
TRIPLE Double Sequential External Defibrillation Achieves NEUROLOGICALLY INTACT SURVIVAL AND INTACT WORKING AV Fistula AFTER 45 
MINUTES OF Refractory Ventricular Fibrillation IN A 73-YEAR-OLD ON Hemodialysis

371 CARE25_ABS_S2368 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 SUCCESSFUL APPLICATION OF VV-ECMO IN TRAUMA  PATIENTS WITH SEVERE ARDS : A CASE SERIES REVIEW

372 CARE25_ABS_V4497 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 A Routine Procedure  an Unusual Anatomy  and a Race Against Time: The Thoracocentesis Mystery

373 CARE25_ABS_O5663 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 Title : WHEN ULTRASOUND MISLEADS: CT-BASED DIAGNOSIS OF THE Macklin EFFECT IN A YOUNG FEMALE

374 CARE25_ABS_H9894 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30
EARLY INSPIRATORY MUSCLE TRAINING IMPROVES OXYGENATION AND RESPIRATORY FUNCTION FOLLOWING BILATERAL DIAPHRAGM 
STRIPPING- A CASE SERIES

375 CARE25_ABS_L6609 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 Clinical Use of Aviptadil in Severe ARDSâ€”Experience from Three Patients with Distinct Etiologies

376 CARE25_ABS_M9096 01-Mar-26 Screen 07 07:30 - 08:30 Severe Hypertriglyceridemia as a Trigger for Acute Pancreatitis: A Five-Case Series Highlighting Clinical Diversity and Therapeutic Outcomes

377 CARE25_ABS_P3593 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 A CONNECTIVE TISSUE DISORDER PRESENTING AS MUSCLE WEAKNESS AND FEVER MIMICKING SEPSIS â€“ A CASE REPORT

378 CARE25_ABS_M1901 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
CALCIUM CHANNEL BLOCKER POISONING (AMLODIPINE) INDUCED REFRACTORY SHOCK MANAGED WITH VENO-ARTERIAL 
EXTRACORPOREAL MEMBRANE OXYGENATION (VA-ECMO) AND LIMB-SAVING FASCIOTOMY IN A YOUNG FEMALE

379 CARE25_ABS_C9780 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 Turning the tide in copper toxicity: Dual extracorporeal therapy for a near fatal case

380 CARE25_ABS_U3510 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 THE VANISHING EXTRACARDIAC MASS: A CASE OF DILATED ESOPHAGUS MIMICKING LEFT ATRIAL COMPRESSION

381 CARE25_ABS_L1933 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 ACUTE NECROTIZING ENCEPHALOPATHY IN ADULTâ€“ BEATING THE CLOCK WITH EARLY RECOGNITION AND TIMELY IMMUNOTHERAPY



382 CARE25_ABS_H4201 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
SINGLE PLASMA MOLECULAR ADSORBENT COLUMN WITH THERAPEUTIC PLASMA EXCHANGE (SPMAC+TPE) â€“A NOVEL EMERGING 
EXTRACORPOREAL LIVER SUPPORT AND BRIDGE THERAPY IN ACUTE ON CHRONIC  LIVER  FAILURE PATIENTS

383 CARE25_ABS_P1829 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30
POSTTRAUMATIC VENTRICULITIS DUE TO XDR ACINETOBACTER BAUMANNII IN A SEVERE TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY PATIENT: A CASE 
REPORT

384 CARE25_ABS_C1296 01-Mar-26 Screen 08 07:30 - 08:30 MYSTERIOUS CAUSE OF CYANOSIS â€“ HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES HBM

385 CARE25_ABS_U4018 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30
SPONTANEOUS PORTOSYSTEMIC SHUNT EMBOLIZATION FOR REFRACTORY HEPATIC ENCEPHALOPATHY USING COIL-ASSISTED RETROGRADE 
TRANSVENOUS OBLITERATION: A CASE REPORT

386 CARE25_ABS_W3191 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 A THYROID TALE OF TYPOID:Â SALMONELLA TYPHIÂ THYROIDITIS MASQUERADING AS PUO AND SEPTIC SHOCK

387 CARE25_ABS_L1998 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30
EARLY AWAKE VV-ECMO WITH A CLOSED-LUNG  SPONTANEOUS-RECRUITMENT STRATEGY & EXTENDED AVIPTADIL (VASOACTIVE 
INTESTINAL PEPTIDE ANALOG) INFUSION TO POTENTIATE ECMO LIBERATION & LUNG-TRANSPLANT FREE SURVIVAL IN SEVERE DIFFUSE 
PARAQUAT LUNG INJURY

388 CARE25_ABS_O6293 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30
PULMONARY TUBERCULOSIS PRESENTING AS SYNDROME OF INAPPROPRIATE ANTIDIURETIC HORMONE SECRETION WITHOUT CENTRAL 
NERVOUS SYSTEM INVOLVEMENT

389 CARE25_ABS_J4598 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 Manganese Neurotoxicity in a Patient with Chronic Kidney Disease: A Diagnostic Challenge

390 CARE25_ABS_U4663 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 VENOM TO VICTORY: SURVIVING SEVERE PEDIATRIC ENVENOMATION WITH MULTI-ORGAN FAILURE

391 CARE25_ABS_Q6659 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30 MELIOIDOSIS MASQUERADING AS MULTIFOCAL ABSCESSES WITH ACUTE FACIAL NERVE PALSY: A RARE CLINICAL CONUNDRUM

392 CARE25_ABS_U9296 01-Mar-26 Screen 09 07:30 - 08:30
SEVERE METABOLIC ACIDOSIS AND HEMODYNAMIC INSTABILITY FOLLOWING INTRAVENOUS NIMODIPINE IN A PATIENT WITH ANEURYSMAL 
SUBARACHNOID HEMORRHAGE: A CASE REPORT

393 CARE25_ABS_T6198 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30
UNMASKING TUBEROUS SCLEROSIS COMPLEX IN ADULTHOOD: A CASE OF NEW-ONSET STATUS EPILEPTICUS WITH UNDIAGNOSED FACIAL 
ANGIOFIBROMAS

394 CARE25_ABS_T9056 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 MODERN RESIN HEMOADSORPTION IN SEVERE CCB TOXICITY -CASE REPORT

395 CARE25_ABS_I9487 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 SEMAGLUTIDE â€“ The wonder drug; But a nightmare to the intensivist?

396 CARE25_ABS_K8416 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 Sarcopenic prevalence in icu  its implications

397 CARE25_ABS_P9999 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30
A Complex Post-Cesarean Course Complicated by Severe Sepsis  Hepatic Artery Pseudoaneurysm  Tubercular Peritonitis  and Multiple 
Surgical Interventions in a Twin Pregnancy

398 CARE25_ABS_K7497 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 HYPERTRIGLYCERIDEMIA-INDUCED ACUTE PANCREATITIS: A CASE REPORT

399 CARE25_ABS_B8839 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 WHEN EUCALYPTUS TURNS TOXIC: A CASE OF ACUTE EUCALYPTUS OIL POISONING

400 CARE25_ABS_P2987 01-Mar-26 Screen 10 07:30 - 08:30 CRITICAL CARE MANAGEMENT OF A CASE OF H1N1 PNEUMONITIS WITH SEVERE ACUTE RESPIRATORY DISTRESS SYNDROME.

401 CARE25_ABS_T7165 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 DIAGNOSTIC OVERSIGHT: MISSED CALCIUM ABNORMALITY MIMICKING NEUROLOGIC PROGRESSION IN METASTATIC BREAST CANCER

402 CARE25_ABS_R4030 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
UNUSUAL  ARDS TRIGGERED BY MSSA Bacteremia IN SEVERE Cervical Spondylodiscitis : A MULTIDICIPLINARY MANAGEMENT IN COMPLEX 
CRITICAL CARE CASE

403 CARE25_ABS_P7433 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 PUTTING OUT THE FIRE; WHEN â€œFIRESâ€  BECOME A NIGHTMARE

404 CARE25_ABS_E3558 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 Case of recurrent GBS



405 CARE25_ABS_J6878 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
RESTORING THE FAILING GUT: FIRST METAGENOMIC CHARACTERIZATION OF MICROBIOME RECOVERY FOLLOWING FMT IN ELDERLY 
REFRACTORY C. DIFFICILE INFECTION.

406 CARE25_ABS_C2263 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 THE 10 CM RULE CHALLENGED- FOR RECIRCULATION IN V-V ECMO

407 CARE25_ABS_T1025 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30 THE OXYGEN PARADOX : ACQUIRED METHEMOGLOBINEMIA

408 CARE25_ABS_D2994 01-Mar-26 Screen 11 07:30 - 08:30
SEPTIC PULMONARY EMBOLISM IN A PATIENT ON MAINTENANCE HEMODIALYSIS INITIALLY MISDIAGNOSED AS COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED 
PNEUMONIA: A FATAL VRE ENTEROCOCCAL CATHETER-RELATED INFECTION

409 CARE25_ABS_C4546 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 An Interesting Case of Primary HLH - Managed Successfully

410 CARE25_ABS_T8230 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 Concurrent Invasive Pulmonary Mucormycosis and Aspergillosis in a Patient with Type 1 Diabetes Mellitus

411 CARE25_ABS_L8149 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 The Occult Hemorrhage: Nasogastric Tube-Induced Vascular Erosion Presenting as Refractory Tracheostomy Bleeding

412 CARE25_ABS_E3998 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 Disseminated tuberculosis in postpartum women

413 CARE25_ABS_D9659 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30
FROM CARBUNCLE TO COMA: A RARE CASE OF DISSEMINATED NEUROMELIOIDOSIS MIMICKING ACUTE INFLAMMATORY DEMYELINATING 
POLYRADICULONEUROPATHY (AIDP)

414 CARE25_ABS_G6920 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 RARE PRESENTATION OF IGA NEPHROPATHY AS ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY

415 CARE25_ABS_G5415 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 ACUTE GIANT GASTRIC VOLVULUS CAUSING CARDIAC TAMPONADE

416 CARE25_ABS_X1694 01-Mar-26 Screen 12 07:30 - 08:30 CASE REPORT: Catastrophic Intracerebral Hemorrhage Following Carotid Artery Stenting in a Patient With Recent Ischemic Stroke

417 CARE25_ABS_J1625 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
: EPIDEMIOLOGY  RISK FACTORS AND OUTCOMES OF  COVID-19-ASSOCIATED MUCORMYCOSIS (CAM) AND  COVID-19-ASSOCIATED 
MUCORMYCOSIS -ASPERGILLOSIS (CAMA): A MULTICENTRIC STUDY FROM SOUTH INDIA

418 CARE25_ABS_Q1442 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 Bizarre Presentation of Rubber Vine Poisoning in An Indian Female: An Unfamiliar Cardiac Glycoside Containing Plant

419 CARE25_ABS_S5039 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 ICU Outcomes Study

420 CARE25_ABS_U7492 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 SAAS

421 CARE25_ABS_L8534 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
ASSESSMENT OF OPTIC NERVE SHEATH DIAMETER BY BEDSIDE SONOGRAPHY AND ITS CORRELATION WITH GLASGOW COMA SCORE IN THE 
OUTCOME OF PATIENTS WITH SEPSIS ASSOCIATED ENCEPHALOPATHY

422 CARE25_ABS_F4198 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARISON OF IMMEDIATE EFFECTS OF INCENTIVE SPIROMETRY IN UPRIGHT POSITION AND SIDE LYING POSITION ON RESPIRATORY 
PARAMETERS IN CABG PATIENTS: A QUASI EXPERIMENT STUDY

423 CARE25_ABS_R6588 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 WAKE  SIT  STAND: TRACKING MOBILIZATION IN A TERTIARY ICU: FEASIBILITY  SAFETY  AND IMPACT ON CLINICAL OUTCOMES

424 CARE25_ABS_V4479 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 A Pilot Study Exploring the Biomarkers of Sepsis-Associated Encephalopathy   (SAE): Metabolomics Evidence

425 CARE25_ABS_R7547 01-Mar-26 Screen 13 07:30 - 08:30 Ruptured Haemorrhagic Cyst in Glanzmann Thrombasthenia: A Haemostatic High Wire Act

426 CARE25_ABS_X7628 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
A DOUBLE-BLINDED RANDOMIZED STUDY EVALUATING NEURAL DRIVE (P0.1)  DIAPHRAGMATIC CONTRACTILITY (DTF) AND MECHANICAL 
DISPLACEMENT (DE) AS PREDICTORS OF EXTUBATION SUCCESS IN CRITICALLY ILL ADULTS

427 CARE25_ABS_R1151 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 Bridging the gap: A Survey of Communication Practices Across Different Intensive Care Units in India



428 CARE25_ABS_B7229 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 EFFECTIVENESS OF THE ICU-HANDOVER APP USING ISBAR  FORMAT TO IMPROVE SHIFT COMMUNICATION IN A TERTIARY  ICU

429 CARE25_ABS_P4507 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
VENOUS EXCESS ULTRASOUND SCORE ASSESSMENT FOR FLUID MANAGEMENT OPTIMIZATION IN BURN PATIENTS: A PROSPECTIVE 
OBSERVATIONAL COHORT STUDY

430 CARE25_ABS_B9741 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
EVALUATING THE ROLE OF PLASMA EXCHANGE IN ACUTE VIRAL HEPATITIS Aâ€“ASSOCIATED ACUTE LIVER FAILURE: INSIGHTS FROM CASE 
SERIES ANALYSIS

431 CARE25_ABS_R2248 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30 â€œIMPROVING SURVIVAL IN RODENTICIDE POISONING: LESSONS FROM A THREE-YEAR ICU CASE SERIESâ€ 

432 CARE25_ABS_K8541 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
A QUESTIONNAIRE-BASED SURVEY TO UNDERSTAND THE PRACTICE PATTERNS PERTAINING TO THE USE OF IV IBUPROFEN IN THE 
MANAGEMENT OF PAIN IN THE EMERGENCY CARE DEPARTMENTS

433 CARE25_ABS_H8739 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARISON OF THE EFFICACY AND SAFETY OF NEBULIZED HEPARIN VERSUS NEBULIZED KETAMINE IN INHALATIONAL BURN INJURY: A 
RANDOMIZED  SINGLE-BLIND  CONTROLLED TRIAL

434 CARE25_ABS_H9526 01-Mar-26 Screen 14 07:30 - 08:30
COMPARISON OF SERUM CHLORIDE AND pH BETWEEN STEROFUNDIN AND PLASMALYTE IN THE INITIAL RESUSCITATION OF CRITICALLY ILL 
PATIENTS IN THE ICU: A BAYESIAN ADAPTIVE RANDOMIZED NON-INFERIORITY CLINICAL TRIAL- INTERIM ANALYSIS


